FORM PTO-1595 RF ⁻ (Rev. 6-93)	08-17-20	M COVER SHI	EET U.S. D	EPARTMENT OF (Patent and Trad	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			•	₩ .	-
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner o			ed original docume	ents or conv there	•
	10181521	3			<u> </u>
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		Z addr	ess of receiving	party(ies)	
BRADLEY A. KRAINES	8-8-01	Name: KRACO			00
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? 🗆 Yes 🗕 No	Internal Address	>		
3. Nature of conveyance:		. <u></u>			
21 Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address:	505 E. Eucli	d Avenue	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			·····	
Conter		City: <u>Compton</u>	State	: <u>CA</u> ZIP	: 90224
Execution Date: <u>August 1, 2001</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🛛 No			
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s)	r with a new application,			n is: <u>August 1</u> ,	2001
 Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile 		ched? Yes X3 No	applications and	l patents involve	± 1
Name: Donald F. Frei, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	.s 40.00	<u> </u>
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & E	친 Enclosed				
		C Authorized	to be charged to	o deposit accou	ıt
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower		8. Deposit accour	nt number:		<u> </u>
441 Vine Street		23-3000 deficiencies only			
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>(</u>			opy of this page if p	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	count)
(513) 241-2324 17/2001 LMUELLER 00000018 29146368		THIS SPACE			
	DO NOT DE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli the original document. Donald F. Frei, Esq. Reg.#21,190 Name of Person Signing	· Annale	U ATria Signature	 — Г	August 8, 2	2001
	I number of pages including co		and document.		
	nents to be recorded with re missioner of Patents & Trac Washington, [demarks, Box Assignn	nents	ENT	

REEL: 012069 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, <u>Bradley A. Kraines</u>, have invented a new and original design for a <u>VEHICLE FLOOR MAT</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Design Letters Patent so entitled and (check one)

- [X] executed by me (us) on even date herewith
- [] filed by me (us) on _____, as Serial No. _____, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, KRACO ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California and having its principal office at 505 E. Euclid Avenue, Compton, California 90224, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said KRACO ENTERPRISES, INC. my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Design Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Full Name of			
First Inventor:	Kraines	Bradley	A
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Signature a.	Araen	Date
Post Office Address:	14758 Otsego Street	Sherman Oaks, California	91403
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE Cake, COUNTY Lord	() SS () SS https://www.		
known by me to be th	day of <u>the grant</u> , 2001 be above-named individual who acknow ecuted the same for the uses and purp	owledged the signing of the foregoin	ey A. Kraines to me known and g instrument to be a voluntary act

Notary Public /

(SEAL)



PATENT REEL: 012069 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 08/08/2001